2019 AUSTRALIAN RALLY CHAMPIONSHIP
arec

areC

CAMS AUSTRALIAN RALLY
CHAMPIONSHIP

( * =New)

SEEDING LIST

After Round 1 - 2019 - WA: Forest Rally
(Best 2 averaged of last 3 events)

( * =New)

(r=Returned ) (+=2&4wd ) (r=Returned )

Sorted by NAME Drive  DPI Rank Sorted by DPI
Zayne ADMIRAAL 4WD 0.8919 1 Harry BATES
Glenn ALCORN * 2wd  0.8504 2 Brendan REEVES
Shane ALKER 4WD 0.8728 3 Eli EVANS
Steve ALLMARK 4WD 0.8832 4 Nathan QUINN
Luke ANEAR 4WD 0.9310 5 Steve GLENNEY
Andrei ARTAMONOV 2wd  0.8018 6 Richie DALTON
Shane ATTWELL 2wd  0.7471 7 Glen RAYMOND
Timothy AUTY 4WD 0.8957 8 Tom WILDE '
Clay BADENOCH 2wd  0.9099 9 Tony SULLENS
Harry BATES 4WD 1.0000 10 Molly TAYLOR
Lewis BATES 2wd+ 0.8786 11 Lewis BATES
Lewis BATES 4WD+ 0.9744 12 Adrian COPPIN
Neal BATES 2wd  0.9471 13 Dylan KING
Jarrod BAWDEN 2wd  0.7599 14 Bryan van ECK
Tim BAYER ' 2wd  0.8139 15 Dean HERRIDGE
Mark BEARD 4WD+ 0.8885 16 Marcus WALKEM
Mark BEARD 2wd+ 0.8103 17 Mick PATTON
Chris BENNET 4WD 0.7575 18 Craig BROOKS
Peter BENNISON 4WD 0.9029 19 Darren WINDUS '
Josh BOHM 2wd  0.8042 20 Chris HIGGS
Aaron BOWERING 4WD 0.9031 21 Declan DWYER
Chris BOWLEY 2wd  0.8125 22 Tony SULLENS
Raymond  BRANDT 4WD 0.8384 23 Neal BATES
Craig BROOKS 4WD 0.9575 24 Richard SHIMMON
Gary BROWN 4WD 0.8962 25 Tom CLARKE
Jeremy BROWNE 2wd  0.7209 26 Brad MARKOVIC
Mark BUTCHER 4WD 0.8754 27 Justin HATTON
Marc BUTLER 2wd  0.8410 28 Tom WILDE
Dale CAGNEY 4WD 0.8789 29 Matt LEE
Nicholas CAGNEY 4WD 0.8567 30 Tony QUINN
Ben CALDER 4WD 0.8945 31 Mal KEOUGH
Mark CASPER 2wd  0.7697 32 John O'DOWD
Haowen CHU 2wd  0.7716 33 Michael HARDING
Anthony CHUDLEIGH 2wd  0.7931 34 Luke ANEAR
Meng CHUNG 2wd  0.8234 35 Garry WHITTLE
Michael CIVIL 4WD 0.8964 36 Michael STEELE
Mitchel CLARKE 2wd  0.8695 37 Ryan CLINNICK
Tom CLARKE 4WD 0.9442 38 Stephen OXLEY
Ryan CLINNICK 4WD 0.9273 39 Warren LEE
Stuart COLLISON 4WD 0.8828 40 Bethany CULLEN
Lindsay COLLITS 2wd  0.8538 41 Ben SEARCY *
Garry CONNELL 4WD 0.8383 42 Frank KELLY
Adrian COPPIN 4WD 0.9707 43 Mike YOUNG
Dene COURTIS ' 2wd  0.8597 44 Tony SCOTT
Hayden CRIBB 2wd  0.7527 45 Wayne MORTON
Bethany CULLEN 4WD 0.9254 46 Troy DOWELL
Richie DALTON 4WD 0.9837 47 Luca GIACOMIN
David DARBY 2wd  0.9123 48 Ben KITTLE
John DAVIDSON 4WD 0.8514 49 David DARBY
Nathaniel DILLON 2wd  0.7829 50 Razvan VLAD
Stephen DIXON * 2wd  0.8164 51 Clay BADENOCH
Garry DODD 4WD 0.8454 52 Jamie POHLNER
Kiel DOUGLAS 2wd  0.8262 53 Ben HAYES
Troy DOWELL 4WD 0.9149 54 Ross DUNKERTON

Compiled by:

John Travis
PERTH WA
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(+=2&4wd )

Drive

4WD
4WD
4WD
4WD
4WD
4WD
4WD
4WD+
4WD+
4WD
4WD+
4WD
4WD+
4WD
4WD
4WD
4WD
4WD
4WD
4WD
4WD
2wd+
2wd
4WD
4WD
4WD
4WD
2wd+
4WD
4WD+
4WD
4WD
4WD
4WD
4WD
4WD
4WD
4WD
4WD
4WD
4WD
2wd
2wd
2wd
4WD
4WD
4WD
4WD
2wd
2wd
2wd
4WD
4WD+
4WD

DPI

1.0000
1.0000
0.9998
0.9977
0.9926
0.9837
0.9824
0.9814
0.9810
0.9763
0.9744
0.9707
0.9693
0.9680
0.9675
0.9655
0.9625
0.9575
0.9551
0.9519
0.9513
0.9484
0.9471
0.9449
0.9442
0.9404
0.9402
0.9369
0.9357
0.9349
0.9348
0.9347
0.9319
0.9310
0.9290
0.9287
0.9273
0.9264
0.9256
0.9254
0.9245
0.9218
0.9201
0.9172
0.9171
0.9149
0.9132
0.9128
0.9123
0.9112
0.9099
0.9076
0.9073
0.9051

CAMS AUSTRALIAN RALLY

c

HAMPI

Class

AP4
P5
R5
P5
P5
G4

P5P

P5P

P5P
P5

AP4
R5

P5P

P5P

P5P

AP4

P5P
P5
P6
P5

P6P
R3
Cc2
P5

P5P

P5P
G4
P2

P6P

$2000
c3
R5
P5
P5

P6P

P5P

P5P

P5P

P5P

P6P

P5P

Classic
P2
C2

S2000
G4

P5P

P5P
P4
G2
Cc2

P5P

P5P

P5P

ONSHIP

Last

Seeded
Year/Rnd

2019
2017
2018
2017
2018
2019
2018
2019
2017
2019
2019
2018
2017
2017
2017
2018
2017
2017
2019
2018
2018
2018
2017
2017
2017
2018
2019
2017
2018
2017
2018
2019
2018
2019
2017
2017
2018
2019
2018
2018
2019
2017
2018
2017
2018
2019
2018
2018
2017
2019
2017
2018
2018
2018
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2019 AUSTRALIAN RALLY CHAMPIONSHIP
SEEDING LIST

After Round 1 - 2019 - WA: Forest Rally
(Best 2 averaged of last 3 events)

areC

CAMS AUSTRALIAN RALLY
CHAMPIONSHIP

( * =New)
(r=Returned)
Sorted by NAME

Ross DUNKERTON
Peter DUNN
Declan DWYER
Paul ECCLES
Glynn ELLIOTT
Eli EVANS
Keith FACKRELL
David FARNWORTH '
Bruce FIELD
Richard FINCHAM
Colin FLETCHER
Gregory FLOOD
Peter FLOOD
Rod FOWLER *
Ralph FRENCH
Bill FULTON
Damien FRIZELL
Neil GEHAN
Paul GEORGE
Mathew GERDEI
Luca GIACOMIN
Andrew GLEESON
Steve GLENNEY
Simon GRATTON
Nic GRAVE
Michael HARDING
Hugh HARMER
Justin HATTON
Ben HAYES
Ben HAYES
Craig HAYSMAN
Dean HERRIDGE
Paul HEENAN
Michael HEUCHAN
Chris HIGGS
Andrew HITCH
Simon HOFF
Shaun HOLDEN
Kevin HOLLINGSWORTH

Brendan HOOD
Stephen HOROBIN

Terry HUGHES
Rob HUNT
Graham IDDLES
Leo IRIKS
Craig JARVIE
Michael JOSS
Adam KAPLAN
Braeden KENDRICK
Frank KELLY
Mark KELTIE
Mal KEOUGH
Phillip KERR
Dylan KING
Compiled by:

John Travis
PERTH WA

(+=2&4wd )

Drive

4WD
4WD
4WD
4WD
4WD
4WD
2wd
2wd
2wd
4WD
2wd
2wd
4WD
2wd
4WD
4WD
2wd
4WD
2wd
2wd
4WD
2wd
4WD
2wd
4WD
4WD
2wd
4WD
4WD+
2wd+
2wd
4WD
4WD
4WD
4WD
2wd
2wd
2wd
2wd
2wd
2wd
2wd
4WD
4WD
2wd
2wd
2wd
2wd
2wd
2wd
4WD
4WD
2wd
4WD+

DPI

0.9051
0.8732
0.9513
0.8989
0.8786
0.9998
0.8433
0.8465
0.8191
0.7921
0.8621
0.8283
0.8877
0.7992
0.8398
0.7852
0.8289
0.8711
0.8186
0.8319
0.9132
0.8807
0.9926
0.7778
0.8531
0.9319
0.7812
0.9402
0.9073
0.8047
0.8456
0.9675
0.8641
0.8675
0.9519
0.7649
0.8597
0.7811
0.7200
0.8039
0.8633
0.7564
0.8841
0.8500
0.7208
0.8293
0.8677
0.8714
0.8456
0.9218
0.8049
0.9348
0.8409
0.9693

Rank

55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108

( * =New)
(r=Returned)

Sorted by DPI

Peter
David
Aaron
Peter
Gavin
Paul
Matthew
Kody
Jack
Ivan
Phillip
Michael
Tony
Gary
Timothy
Michael
Matthew
Grant
Ben
Zayne
Wayne
Brett
Andrew
lan
Alexander
Mark
Peter
Rob
Todd
Steve
Stuart
Mark
Andrew
Wayne
Dale
Lewis
Glynn
Craig
Mark
Doug
Peter
Shane
Trevor
Geoffrey
Adam
Benjamin
Neil
Mitchel
Michael
Michael
Gerard
Dylan
Alex
Paul
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SCHEY
McDONOUGH
BOWERING
BENNISON
MOSHER
ECCLES
SELLEY
REYNOLDS
MONKHOUSE
REGESTER
PLUCK
CIVIL
QUINN
BROWN
AUTY
O'HAGAN
SNADDON
WALKER
CALDER
ADMIRAAL
STEWART
STEPHENS
PENNY
MARTIN
LORKIEWICZ
BEARD
FLOOD
HUNT
WEBSTER
ALLMARK
COLLISON
TRAVERS
GLEESON
MASON
CAGNEY
BATES
ELLIOTT
PUZEY '
BUTCHER
WRIGHT
DUNN
ALKER
STILLING
LEATT-HAYTER
KAPLAN
PERARD *
GEHAN
CLARKE
JOSS
HEUCHAN
McCONKEY
KING
WHITE
HEENAN

(+=2&4wd )

Drive

4WD
4WD
4WD
4WD
4WD
4WD
2wd
4WD+
2wd
4WD
4WD
4WD
2wd+
4WD
4WD
2wd
4WD
2wd
4WD
4WD
4WD
2wd
4WD
4WD
4WD
4WD+
4WD
4WD
4WD
4WD
4WD
2wd
2wd
2wd
4WD
2wd+
4WD
4WD
4WD
4WD
4WD
4WD
2wd
2wd
2wd
4WD+
4WD
2wd
2wd
4WD
4WD
2wd+
2wd
4WD

DPI

0.9044
0.9041
0.9031
0.9029
0.9023
0.8989
0.8983
0.8982
0.8976
0.8975
0.8965
0.8964
0.8962
0.8962
0.8957
0.8952
0.8952
0.8950
0.8945
0.8919
0.8906
0.8901
0.8894
0.8891
0.8891
0.8885
0.8877
0.8841
0.8834
0.8832
0.8828
0.8820
0.8807
0.8792
0.8789
0.8786
0.8786
0.8785
0.8754
0.8748
0.8732
0.8728
0.8721
0.8720
0.8714
0.8711
0.8711
0.8695
0.8677
0.8675
0.8674
0.8645
0.8644
0.8641

arec

CAMS AUSTRALIAN RALLY

c

HAMPI

Class

P5P
P6P
P5P
P5P
P5P
P5
ilnvit
P5P
C2
P5
P5P
P5P
Invit
P6P
P6
C1
P5P
C1
P5
P5P
P5P
Classic
PSP
P6
P6P
P5
PSP
P5P
P6P
P6P
P5
P2
CRC
Classic
P6P
P3
P5P
P6P
P5P
P5
P5P
P5P
Classic
CRC
P4
P5P
P6
CRC
P5P
P5P
CRC
P4
P6P

ONSHIP

Last

Seeded
Year/Rnd

2018
2018
2018
2017
2017
2018
2018
2019
2018
2018
2017
2019
2018
2018
2018
2017
2018
2018
2017
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2017
2019
2018
2017
2017
2018
2017
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2019
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2019
2017
2017
2019
2018
2018
2019
2019
2018
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2019 AUSTRALIAN RALLY CHAMPIONSHIP
SEEDING LIST

areC

CAMS AUSTRALIAN RALLY
CHAMPIONSHIP

( * =New)

(r=Returned)
Sorted by NAME

Dylan
Ross

Ben

Paul

Tim
Mark
Bruce
Donald
David
Geoffrey
Matt
Warren
Lynda
Jason
Crichton
Anthony
lain
Alexander
Jason
John
Brad

lan
Wayne
Gerard
David
Bruce
Barry
Joanne
Stephen
Graeme
Michael
Jack
Andrew
Wayne
Gavin

Ed

Ben
Brian
Brock
Michael
Rosemarie
Brad
John
Michael
Ross
Stephen
Stewart
Bruce
Cody-Jay
Mick
Sean
Andrew
Benjamin
Benjamin

Compiled by:

John Travis
PERTH WA

KING
KINGHAM
KITTLE
KNOPKA
KULHANEK
KYLE

LAKE *
LAKE
LAWRANCE
LEATT-HAYTER
LEE

LEE

LEIGH
LENNANE
LEWIS

LIST
LIVINGSTONE
LORKIEWICZ
LOWTHER
LUDLAM
MARKOVIC
MARTIN
MASON
McCONKEY
McDONOUGH
McDOUGALL
McGUINNESS *
McILROY
MEE

MILES
MOHR
MONKHOUSE
MORRIS
MORTON
MOSHER
MULLIGAN
NEWMAN
NEWTON
NICOLI
NIXON
NORTH
NOWELL
0'DOWD
O'HAGAN
O'REILLY
OXLEY
PAINE

PAIX
PASSLOW
PATTON
PAYNE
PENNY
PERARD
PERARD *

After Round 1 - 2019 - WA: Forest Rally
(Best 2 averaged of last 3 events)

(+=2&4wd )

Drive

2wd+
2wd
4WD
4WD
4WD
2wd
2wd
2wd
2wd
2wd
4WD
4WD
2wd
2wd
4WD
2wd
2wd
4WD
2wd
2wd
4WD
4WD
2wd
4WD
4WD
2wd
4WD
4WD
2wd
2wd
2wd
2wd
2wd
4WD
4WD
2wd
4WD
2wd
2wd
2wd
2wd
4WD
4WD
2wd
2wd
4WD
2wd
2wd
4WD
4WD
2wd
4WD
2wd
4WD+

DPI

0.8645
0.8120
0.9128
0.8233
0.8060
0.7934
0.7205
0.7554
0.8185
0.8720
0.9357
0.9256
0.6232
0.8510
0.8245
0.7709
0.7768
0.8891
0.8434
0.8548
0.9404
0.8891
0.8792
0.8674
0.9041
0.8337
0.8634
0.8256
0.8425
0.8054
0.7871
0.8976
0.8136
0.9171
0.9023
0.8039
0.8486
0.8477
0.8355
0.7689
0.7260
0.8035
0.9347
0.8952
0.8490
0.9264
0.7832
0.7855
0.8384
0.9625
0.7666
0.8894
0.7986
0.8711

Rank
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162

( * =New)
(r=Returned)

Sorted by DPI

Barry
Stephen
Colin
Rhys
Stephen
Simon
Dene
Brad
Wayne
Nicholas
Bodie
Brian
John
Lindsay
Nic

Phil
John
Jason
Kody
Glenn
Jason
Graham
Ross
Ben
Brian
David
Craig
Braeden
Garry
Neil
Jason
Keith
Stephen
Marc
Phillip
Michael
Andrew
Ralph
Liam
Carl
Raymond
Cody-Jay
Garry
Liam
Ross
Brock
Andy
Bruce
Mathew
Kristian
Blake
Craig
Joel
Damien

Page 3 of 5

McGUINNESS *
HOROBIN
FLETCHER
PINTER
WADE

HOFF
COURTIS "
TILL
RICHARDSON *
CAGNEY
READING
SEMMENS
LUDLAM
COLLITS
GRAVE
THOMAS
DAVIDSON
LENNANE
REYNOLDS
ALCORN *
SIMS
IDDLES
O'REILLY
NEWMAN
NEWTON
FARNWORTH '
HAYSMAN
KENDRICK
DODD
ROEDIGER
LOWTHER
FACKRELL
MEE
BUTLER
KERR
PRITCHARD
PERCIVAL
FRENCH
WRENNE
RATTENBURY
BRANDT
PASSLOW
CONNELL
WRENNE
STAPLETON
NICOLI

van KANN
McDOUGALL
GERDEI
WOHLSTADT
STEVENS
JARVIE
PERKINS
FRIZELL

arec

CAMS AUSTRALIAN RALLY

CHAMPI

(+=28&4wd )
Drive DPI Class
4WD 0.8634 P6P
2wd  0.8633 P3
2wd  0.8621 P4
2wd 0.8614 P2
2wd 0.8609 G2
2wd  0.8597 P3
2wd  0.8597 CM
A4WD 0.8584 P6
4WD 0.8573 P6P
4WD 0.8567 P6P
4WD 0.8565 P6
2wd  0.8548 P4
2wd  0.8548 Cc3
2wd  0.8538 P4
4WD 0.8531 P5
2wd  0.8517 CRC
4WD 0.8514 P6
2wd  0.8510 P3
2wd+ 0.8506 G2
2wd  0.8504 CRC
2wd  0.8500 Classic
4WD 0.8500 P5P
2wd  0.8490 P4
4WD 0.8486 P5
2wd  0.8477 P2
2wd  0.8465 P2
2wd  0.8456 Classic
2wd  0.8456 P4
4WD 0.8454 P6P
4WD 0.8436 P6P
2wd  0.8434 P2
2wd  0.8433 C1
2wd  0.8425 P3
2wd  0.8410 P2
2wd  0.8409 Classic
4WD 0.8402 P5
2wd  0.8400 -
4WD 0.8398 P6P
2wd+ 0.8389 P2
2wd  0.8388 CcM
4WD 0.8384 P5P
4WD 0.8384 P5
4WD 0.8383 SxS
4WD+ 0.8372 P5P
2wd  0.8362 P4
2wd  0.8355 -
2wd  0.8338 Cl
2wd  0.8337 P2
2wd  0.8319 -
4WD 0.8319 P6
2wd  0.8304 P2
2wd  0.8293 CRC

2wd  0.8291 P2
2wd  0.8289 P2

ONSHIP

Last

Seeded
Year/Rnd

2019
2018
2017
2017
2017
2018
2019
2018
2019
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2017
2019
2018
2017
2018
2018
2018
2019
2018
2018
2018
2017
2018
2018
2017
2017
2017
2018
2017
2017
2017
2019
2017
2017
2018
2018
2018
2017
2019
2018
2017
2017
2017
2018
2018
2017
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2019 AUSTRALIAN RALLY CHAMPIONSHIP
SEEDING LIST

After Round 1 - 2019 - WA: Forest Rally
(Best 2 averaged of last 3 events)

areC

CAMS AUSTRALIAN RALLY
CHAMPIONSHIP

( * =New)
(r=Returned)
Sorted by NAME

Andrew PERCIVAL

Joel PERKINS
Aidan PETERSON
Andy PIERCE
Andrew PINKER
Rhys PINTER
Phillip PLUCK
Jamie POHLNER
Michael PRITCHARD
Craig PUZEY '

Brendan QUARTERMAINE
Nathan QUINN

Tony QUINN

Tony QUINN
Martin RADFORD
Kevin RAEDEL
Craig RANDO

Carl RATTENBURY
Glen RAYMOND
Matt RAYMOND
Bodie READING

Damian REED
Brendan REEVES

Ivan REGESTER
Rod REID
Kody REYNOLDS
Kody REYNOLDS
Wayne RICHARDSON *
Elliot RITCHIE
Nathan RODDAM
Neil ROEDIGER
Damien RYKERS *
Peter SCHEY
Tony SCOTT
Ben SEARCY *
Matthew  SELLEY
Brian SEMMENS

Benjamin  SHELDRICK
Richard SHIMMON

Jason SIMS
Matthew  SNADDON
Ross STAPLETON
Michael STEELE
Brett STEPHENS
Blake STEVENS

Dennis STEVENS
Wayne STEWART
Trevor STILLING
Nathan STOKES

Lance STRINGER

Ash SUDHOLZ

Tony SULLENS

Tony SULLENS

Molly TAYLOR
Compiled by:

John Travis
PERTH WA

(+=2&4wd )

Drive

2wd
2wd
2wd
2wd
2wd
2wd
4WD
4WD
4WD
4WD
2wd
4WD
2wd+
4WD+
2wd
2wd
4WD
2wd
4WD
2wd
4WD
2wd
4WD
4WD
2wd
2wd+
4WD+
4WD
4WD
2wd
4WD
2wd
4WD
2wd
4WD
2wd
2wd
2wd
4WD
2wd
4WD
2wd
4WD
2wd
2wd
2wd
4WD
2wd
4WD
2wd
4WD
2wd+
4WD+
4WD

DPI

0.8400
0.8291
0.7957
0.7905
0.8206
0.8614
0.8965
0.9076
0.8402
0.8785
0.7823
0.9977
0.8962
0.9349
0.6808
0.7539
0.8210
0.8388
0.9824
0.7972
0.8565
0.8167
1.0000
0.8975
0.7866
0.8506
0.8982
0.8573
0.7850
0.8105
0.8436
0.7626
0.9044
0.9172
0.9245
0.8983
0.8548
0.8202
0.9449
0.8500
0.8952
0.8362
0.9287
0.8901
0.8304
0.8246
0.8906
0.8721
0.7896
0.8116
0.7168
0.9484
0.9810
0.9763

Rank
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216

( * =New)

(r=Returned)

Sorted by DPI

Gregory
Kiel
Joanne
Dennis
Crichton
Meng
Paul
Craig
Andrew
Benjamin
Bruce
Paul
David
Dave
Damian
Stephen
Tim
Andrew
Kelly
Chris
Ross
Lance
Nathan
Mark
Tim
David
Graeme
Mark
Ben
Josh
Brendan
Ed

Brad
Andrei
Rod
Benjamin
Matt
Aidan
Graham
Stephen
Mark
Anthony
Richard
Andy
Nathan
Michael
Rod
Bruce
Bill

Elliot
Stewart
Nathaniel
Brendan
Hugh
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FLOOD
DOUGLAS
McILROY
STEVENS
LEWIS
CHUNG
KNOPKA
RANDO
PINKER
SHELDRICK
FIELD
GEORGE
LAWRANCE
THOMAS
REED
DIXON *
BAYER '
MORRIS
THOMAS *
BOWLEY
KINGHAM
STRINGER
RODDAM
BEARD
KULHANEK
WRIGHT
MILES
KELTIE
HAYES
BOHM
HOOD
MULLIGAN
NOWELL
ARTAMONOV
FOWLER *
PERARD
RAYMOND
PETERSON
WALLIS
VASS

KYLE
CHUDLEIGH
FINCHAM
PIERCE
STOKES
MOHR
REID

PAIX
FULTON
RITCHIE
PAINE
DILLON
QUARTERMAINE
HARMER

(+=2&4wd )
Drive DPI
2wd  0.8283
2wd  0.8262
4WD 0.8256
2wd  0.8246
4WD 0.8245
2wd  0.8234
4WD 0.8233
4WD 0.8210
2wd  0.8206
2wd  0.8202
2wd  0.8191
2wd  0.8186
2wd  0.8185
2wd  0.8182
2wd  0.8167
2wd  0.8164
2wd  0.8139
2wd  0.8136
4WD 0.8126
2wd  0.8125
2wd  0.8120
2wd  0.8116
2wd  0.8105
2wd+ 0.8103
4WD 0.8060
2wd  0.8056
2wd  0.8054
4WD 0.8049
2wd+ 0.8047
2wd  0.8042
2wd  0.8039
2wd  0.8039
4WD 0.8035
2wd  0.8018
2wd  0.7992
2wd  0.7986
2wd  0.7972
2wd  0.7957
2wd  0.7953
2wd  0.7942
2wd  0.7934
2wd  0.7931
4WD 0.7921
2wd  0.7905
4WD 0.7896
2wd  0.7871
2wd  0.7866
2wd  0.7855
4WD 0.7852
4WD 0.7850
2wd  0.7832
2wd  0.7829
2wd  0.7823
2wd  0.7812

arec

CAMS AUSTRALIAN RALLY
ONSHIP

CHAMPI

Class

P4
CM
PSP

P3
PS5
P3
PSP
PSP
P4
Classic
P3
P4
P3
P4
P3
cC
C1
P6P
CcC
c1
CM
P2
C1
P5
P2
CM
P6P
P4
P2
P2
C1
P6P
P2
CC
P2
P2
P2
P3
CcC
P3
N3
P6
P3
P5
Classic
P2
Classic
P5
P5
P4
P3
P3
P4

Last

Seeded
Year/Rnd

2019
2018
2018
2017
2018
2018
2018
2019
2017
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2019
2019
2018
2019
2018
2017
2019
2018
2018
2018
2018
2019
2019
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2017
2019
2017
2018
2018
2018
2019
2018
2019
2018
2018
2018
2018
2017
2018
2018
2018
2018
2017
2018
2019
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2019 AUSTRALIAN RALLY CHAMPIONSHIP
arec

S SEEDING LIST
e AUSTRANAN RALLY After Round 1 - 2019 - WA: Forest Rally
crampronsELe (Best 2 averaged of last 3 events)
( * =New) ( * =New)
(r=Returned ) (+=2&4wd ) (r=Returned )

Sorted by NAME Drive  DPI Rank Sorted by DPI
Dave THOMAS 2wd  0.8182 217  Shaun HOLDEN
Kelly THOMAS * 4WD 0.8126 218  Simon GRATTON
Phil THOMAS 2wd  0.8517 219  lain LIVINGSTONE
Brad TILL 4WD 0.8584 220 Robert WEBBER
Mark TRAVERS 2wd  0.8820 221  Haowen CHU
Neil TRETHOWEN 2wd  0.7102 222 Anthony LIST
Simeon TURK 2wd  0.7399 223 Mark CASPER
Dannielle  TURTON 2wd  0.6871 224 Michael NIXON
Bryan van ECK 4WD 0.9680 225  Sean PAYNE
Andy van KANN 2wd  0.8338 226  Andrew HITCH
Braiden van KEULE * 2wd  0.7176 227  Damien RYKERS *
Stephen VASS 2wd  0.7942 228 Jarrod BAWDEN
Razvan VLAD 2wd  0.9112 229 Tim WOLFE
Stephen WADE 2wd  0.8609 230  Chris BENNET
Marcus WALKEM 4WD 0.9655 231 Terry HUGHES
Grant WALKER 2wd  0.8950 232 Donald LAKE
Graham WALLIS 2wd  0.7953 233 Kevin RAEDEL
lan WEAVER 2wd  0.6914 234  Hayden CRIBB
Robert WEBBER 2wd  0.7744 235  Shane ATTWELL
Todd WEBSTER 4WD 0.8834 236  Simeon TURK
Adrian WHIDDON 2wd  0.6989 237  Rosemarie NORTH
Alex WHITE 2wd  0.8644 238 Jeremy BROWNE
Garry WHITTLE 4WD 0.9290 239 Leo IRIKS
Tom WILDE ' 4WD+ 0.9814 240  Bruce LAKE *
Tom WILDE 2wd+ 0.9369 241 Kevin HOLLINGSWORTH
Darren WINDUS ' 4WD 0.9551 242 Hayden WRIGHT *
Kristian WOHLSTADT 4WD 0.8319 243 Braiden van KEULE *
Tim WOLFE 2wd  0.7596 244 Ash SUDHOLZ
Liam WRENNE 2wd+ 0.8389 245 Neil TRETHOWEN
Liam WRENNE 4WD+ 0.8372 246  Adrian WHIDDON
David WRIGHT 2wd  0.8056 247  lan WEAVER
Doug WRIGHT 4WD 0.8748 248 Dannielle TURTON
Hayden WRIGHT * 2wd  0.7184 249  Martin RADFORD
Mike YOUNG 2wd  0.9201 250 Lynda LEIGH

Compiled by:

John Travis
PERTH WA Page 5 of 5

(+=2&4wd )

Drive DPI

2wd  0.7811
2wd  0.7778
2wd  0.7768
2wd  0.7744
2wd  0.7716
2wd  0.7709
2wd  0.7697
2wd  0.7689
2wd  0.7666
2wd  0.7649
2wd  0.7626
2wd  0.7599
2wd  0.7596
4WD 0.7575
2wd  0.7564
2wd  0.7554
2wd  0.7539
2wd  0.7527
2wd  0.7471
2wd  0.7399
2wd  0.7260
2wd  0.7209
2wd  0.7208
2wd  0.7205
2wd  0.7200
2wd  0.7184
2wd  0.7176
4WD 0.7168
2wd  0.7102
2wd  0.6989
2wd  0.6914
2wd  0.6871
2wd  0.6808
2wd  0.6232

CAMS AUSTRALIAN RALLY
CHAMPIO

Class

P4
cC
CM
P3
C4
C1
Classic
P2
c1
CRC
P4
Cc2
P5P
CRC
P2
P4
P2
listorice
P2
P2
P1
P3
cC
cC
cC
CcC
SxS
P3
P3
Club
P3
P3
c2

NSHIP

Last

Seeded
Year/Rnd

2018
2018
2017
2018
2019
2018
2018
2017
2018
2017
2019
2018
2018
2018
2019
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2017
2018
2019
2018
2019
2019
2018
2019
2018
2017
2019
2018
2017
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